Managing Director, Hubballi-Dharwad Smart City Limited, Hubballi

Work Order No.:MC&A/HBL- 225 / Size : 14 X 3 Col. Cm. Vijayavani (All edn.)

+

Times of India (Karnataka edn.)
Advtment Date: 27-06-2018



No: HDSCL/SCP Tender/2018-19

Date: 26.06.2018

E- Tender Notification on Hubballi-Dharwad Smart City Project

Advt. No. 25/2018-19 Date : 26-06-2018

Call - 2

 The Managing Director, Hubballi-Dharwad Smart City Ltd (HDSCL) invites the Request for Proposal (RFP) from eligible bidders through E-procurement under Karnataka Public Procurement & Transparency Act 1999-2000, on Public Private Partnership (PPP):

| SI. | Indent | Name of work | EMD Amount | Concession |
|-----|--|---|--------------------|--|
| No. | No. | | (Rs.) | Period |
| 1 | Smart parking/ 2018-19/ Call2 | DEVELOPMENT OF 'SMART PARKING TOWER' (MULTI LEVEL CAR PARKING CUM COMMERCIAL COMPLEX) THROUGH PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP ("PPP") MODE ON DESIGN, BUILD, FINANCE, OPERATE AND TRANSFER ("DBFOT") BASIS AT COURT CIRCLE, HUBBALLI | Rs. 50,00,000/- | 30 years excluding execution phase of 24 months. |

- The bidders have to participate through online procurement only the websites for "ONLINE BIDDING" is http://www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in
- All the RFP documents can be viewed and obtained from website http:// www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in
- 4. All the payments shall be made through E-Procurement only.
- 5. RFP documents will be available for bidding on above website from **05.07.2018** onwards.
- 6. The last date for submission of RFP is 03.09.2018 at 16:00 hrs.
- 7. Technical Proposal will be opened on 05.09.2018 at 16:30 hrs.
- 8. Pre-bid meeting will be held on **16.07.2018** at 11:00 hrs at the Office of Hubballi Dharwad Smart City Limited., Hubballi.
- Other details regarding RFP can be seen in the RFP documents.
- 10. Any information on Addendum / Corrigendum / Cancellation of tender can be seen in the said website.
- For further details please contact Special Officer, HDSCL, Hubballi during the office hours on Telephone No: 0836-2355331, Email: sohdsmartcity@gmail.com information can also be obtained from website: http://www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in

Sd/- Superintending Engineer HDMC, Hubballi

Sd/- Managing Director

palli Hubballi-Dharwad Smart City Limited., Hubballi